BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 13-05-21-06 . IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING
CONTRACT EXTENSIONS THROUGH
DECEMBER 31, 2013 FOR SERVICES
FUNDED BY THE FINANCIAL
ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES

WHEREAS, State of Oregon, Oregen Health Authority/Addictions and Mental Health
Division requires Local Mental Health Authorities to provide mental health and addiction
services; and

WHEREAS, Lane County provides many of these services through subcontracts with
provider agencies; and

WHEREAS, the majority of contracts funded by The State of Oregon, Oregon Health
Authority/Addictions and Mental Health Division are set to expire June 30, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the State has maodified the process for allocating funds for services
beginning July 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Lane County allocations have not been finalized as of this date which
results in staff being unable to engage in the competitive selection processes necessary
to contract with local mental health and addiction service providers; and

WHEREAS, extending current contracts through December 31, 2013 will allow staff to
engage in competitive selection and execute services contracts for the remainder of the
biennium once allocations are received from the State;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as
follows:

1. that the contracts listed in Appendix A be extended through December 31, 2013,

2, that the County Administrator be delegated to sign contract amendments as
listed in Exhibit A

ADOPTED this 21st day of _May , 2013.

Sid Leu;?ﬂ, Chair <J

Lane Cgunty Board of Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Date .—5—716/??‘/,3

v
LANE coyﬁ%/@?fm}z OF LEGAL COUNSEL




Exhibit A

As Amended
Contractor Name Contract Title Type r/:‘tn}\egg:?net New Total I?Dea%;n End Date
, . PATH - mental health
White Bird homeless services E $40,212 $340,117.00 7/1/2009 | 12/31/2013
. , Minor medical care
White Bird provided at the Mission E $23,690 $71,070.00 7/1/2012 | 12/31/2013
, . Outpatient addiction &
White Bird treatment services E $55,482 $404,104.50 7/1/2110 | 12/31/2013
White Bird indigent mental health E | $33,000 | $172,940.00 | 7/1/2011 | 12/31/2013
, Co-occuring AOD &
Center for Family mental health outpatient E $29,167 $270,833.50 12/31/2013
Development services 9/1/2010
Center for Family Outpatient addiction
Development treatment service E $84,332 $508,924.00 7/1/2010 12/31/2013
Center for Family Indigent mental health
Development services E $10,000 $50,000.00 7/1/2011 12/31/2013
Emergency Room
reacefiealth Oregon psychiatric crisis E | $204737 | $1,761,273.00 | 7/1/2010 | 12/31/2013
g evaluation
PeaceHealth Oregon Acute psychiatric
Region hospitalization E $368,575 $2,665,021.50 71112010 12/31/2013
PeaceHealth Counseling Indigent mental health
Services services E $12,500 $62,500.00 7/1/2011 | 12/31/2013
. Mental health crisis
PeaceHarbor Hospital services in Elorence area E $7,500 $52,500.00 7/1/2010 | 12/31/2013
Centro Latino Americano | Dutpatient addiction E | $19,704 | $139.140.00 | 7/1/2010 | 12/31/2013
treatment services
Indigent mental health
Centro Latino Americano services E $12,500 $37,500.00 8/1/2012 12/31/2013
Problem gambling
Emergence freatment E $181,202 $934,816.00 71112011 12/31/2013
Outpatient addiction
Emergence treatment E $79,787 $607,278.00 7/1/2010 | 12/31/2013
Mental health crisis
Jasper Mountain respite for children E $10,000 $70,000.00 7/1/2010 12/31/2013
Child/adolescent crisis
Jasper Mountain services E $100,000 $738,333.00 7/1/2011 12/31/2013
Looking Glass Youth & ) .
Family Services voung adults intransition | E | g15 500 | §307,500.00 | 7/1/2010 | 14312013
Looking Glass Youth & Outpatient addiction
Family Services treatment services E $42,166 $2905,162.00 7172010 | 12/31/2013
Residential treatment
ShelterCare services E $448,326 $7.883,800.00 7/1/2011 | 12/31/2013
Supported employment
ShelterCare for mentally il individuals E $17,294 $86,467.50 7/1/2011 | 12/31/2013
. Supported housing &
Laurel Hill case management E $104,981 $1,264.815.00 7/1/2011 | 12/31/2013
Indigent mental health
Laurel Hill services E $25,000 $125,000.00 7/1/2011 12/31/2013
Supported employment
Laurel Hil for mentally ill individuals | £ | $46756 | er53 78000 | 71172011 | 123112013
Indigent mental health
South Lane Mental Health services E $28,182 $140,010.00 7/1/2011 12/31/2013




Supported housing &

South Lane Mental Health | case management $7,500 | $607,500.00 | 7/1/2011 | 12/31/2013
Halfway House Services, Residential treatment 12/31/2013
Inc facility $97,635 $1,456,382.50 | 7/1/2011
Halfway House Services, Adult Mental Health
Inc Initiative $30,000 | $130,000.00 | 7/1/2011 | 12/31/2013
Outpatient addiction 12/31/2013
Willamette Family treatment services $1,069,512 | $11,193,941.50 | 7/1/2010
Residential treatment
Gateway Living services $179,022 | $1,598,950.50 | 7/1/2011 | 12/31/2013
ShangriLa Corporation Residential treatmen $276,422 | $2,102,106.50 | 7/1/2011 | 12/31/2013
Cascadia Behavioral Health | Residential treatment 12/31/2013
Services services $147,556 $1,883,508.00 | 7/1/2011
Direction Counseling Indigent mental health
Center services $7,813 $30,062.50 | 7/1/2011 | 1%/31/2013
Options Counseling Indigent mental health 12/31/2013
Services of OR services $46,435 $232,175.00 7/1/2011
Oregon Family Support .
Network Family support ally $23,444 $145,855.00 711/2010 12/31/2013

TOTAL

$38,703,266.50




